

MATTER FOR: 8.9.2014
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. : 13

SECTION XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7310 AND 7543 OF 2009

Swapan Kumar Mondal & Ors.

..Appellants

VERSUS

State of West Bengal & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 19.2.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Await return of notice of respondent No.4. on the notice of alternative arrangement
List the matter on 11.7.2014.”*

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing alternative arrangement notice has been received from Respondent No.4 (common in both appeals) so far.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is not complete on Respondent No.4.

The matter is listed before Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mirshad Ahmed, Advocate.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Medh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR